Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

Zamboanga City Telephone No.: 062-991-7875 www.wmsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project : Supply and Delivery of Various IT Equipment for the

MISTO of the University

Approved Budget Cost: Php 196,150.00

Purchase Request No.: 22-02-096

Closing Date: March 29, 2022 @ 10AM

Description:

1.) 3 Units Fiber Optic Kit

Kit includes:

- * Storage Bag
- * Optical Power Meter
- * Power testing range (dBm): -50 to +26
- * Wavelength range (nm): Wavelength range: 800~1700nm
- * Detector Type: InGaAs
- * Standard Wavelength (nm): 850, 1300, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625
- * Tolerance: ±5%
- * Resolution: Linearity: 0.1%
- * Logarithm: 0.01dBm
- * Connectors: FC, ST, and SC FC-6S Fiber Cleaver
- * Applicable fibers: Single mode or Multiple mode
- * Fiber Diameter: 125um
- * Coating Diameter: 250um 900um
- * Typical Cleave Angle: 0.5 Degrees
- * Cleave Length: 9-16mm (Single Fiber 0.25mm Coating), 10-16mm (Single Fiber - 0.9mm Coating)
- * Blade Life Time: 36,000 cleaves
- * Visual Fault Locator
- * Connector Type: Hybrid
- * Type: BML210 Red Light Pen
- * Application: Fiber Test
- * Material: Metal pen body
- * Dual-hole Fiber Optic Stripper
- * Empty Bottle

2.) 2 Rolls **Fiber Optic Drop Cable** * Outdoor Leather Optical Fiber Drop Cable; * Core: 2; * Cable length: 1000M/roll with spool; * Color: Black; * Optical fiber insertion removal times: >1000 times; * Reinforcement material: Reinforced phosphating steel wire 3.) **Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter** 25 Units * External Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter * Network Ethernet to Fiber Optic Media Converter A/B * Optical Interface: SC * Meet IEEE802 3z/AB 1000Base-T and 1000Base-SX/LX * Extends fiber optic distance: up to 20km * Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000M adaptive mode * Emission Wavelength: 1310nm **Fiber Optic Cable Anchoring Clamp S-type** 4.) 100 Pieces 5.) 100 Pieces **Embedded Fiber Optic Quick Connector Cold SC** * UPC FTTH SC Single Mode **Fiber Optic Cable Patch Cord Fiber Jumper** 6.) 20 Pieces * Fiber Type: Single Mode * Connector Type: SC/UPC * Size: 20cm x 20cm x 20cm * Model Number: SC/UPC SM SX Patch * Fiber Diameter: 2.0mm * Color: Yellow * Polish End Face: APC 7.) **Wireless Gigabit Router** 10 Units * Wi-Fi 5 * Dual Band (2.4 GHz, 5 GHz) * WiFi Speeds: 5GHz (1300 Mbps) / 2.4GHz 600 Mbps * Processor: 1.2 GHz CPU * Ethernet Ports: 1× Gigabit WAN Port, 4× Gigabit LAN Ports * WiFi Encryption: WEP, WPA, WPA2, WPA/WPA2-Enterprise (802.1x) * Network Security: SPI Firewall, Access Control, IP - MAC Binding, Application Layer Gateway * Guest Network: 1× 5 GHz, 1× 2.4 GHz 8.) 8 Units **Gigabit Switch** * Port: 16 * 16 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 ports * Standards and Protocols: IEEE802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3x * Auto-Negotiation RJ45 ports (Auto MDI/MDIX)

* Network Media: 10Base-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 100m), 100Base-Tx: UTP category 5, 5e cable or above cable (maximum 100m)

- 9.) 4 Pieces Toolkit Waterproof Tool Waist Bag
 - * Type: Tool Pouch
 - * Color: Orange and Black
 - * Material: 600D Oxford cloth
 - * Multipocket
- 10.) 10 Boxes RJ45 Stranded Modular Connectors
 - * 100 pcs/box
- 11.) 35 Pieces RJ 45 coupler
 - * Female to Female coupler
 - * 8P8C
 - * Type: Straight-Through RJ45
- 12.) 200 Bags Fiber Optic Cable Clip

Specification:

- * 28*13*20mm
- * Weight: 2g
- * Material: Plastic
- * Application: FTTH System
- * Environmental Conditions: Indoor
- 13.) 50 Pieces SC-SC Flange Fiber Coupler
 - * Material: FB
 - * Color: Blue
 - * Insertion loss: ?0.2dB
 - * Return Loss: ?50dB
 - * Connection: FC, ST Threaded locking type, LC, SC to snap
- 14.) 50 Pieces Fiber Optic Waterproof Protect Box
 - * Heat shrink tubing Optical fiber
 - * Fusion Splice Protection Box

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement, upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before 10:00 AM of March 29, 2022 at the BAC Office, Ground Floor Executive Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bacsecretariate@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062)991-7875.

For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062)991-7875.

				Quotation	No.:	
				PR No.: P	R-22-03-096	5
	Please	quote your low	est price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General	al Conditions on the p	age, stating	the
shortest t 10:00 A	time of d M_ in th	elivery and su e return envel	bmit your quotation duly signed by your representative no ope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond to	ot later than Ma	rch 29, 2	022_ at
NOTE:	2	DELIVERY PER WARRANTY SH DATE OF ACCE PRICE VALIDITY	UST BE TYPEWRITTEN IOD WITHIN10_ CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE PI ALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MAT PTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY (5 SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIP 1ATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF	URCHASE ORDER. TERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FO T OF THE OURCHASE OR		
Item No.	Qty	Unit	L SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF T Item and Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Unit Cost	Total Cos
1.	3	Units	Fiber Optic Kit Kit Includes: - Storage bag - Optical Power Meter - Power testing range (dBm): -50 to +26 - Wavelength range (nm): Wavelength range: 800~1700nm - Detector type: InGaAs - Tandard Wavelength (nm): 850, 1300, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625 - Tolerance: ±5% - Resolution: Linearity: 0.1% - Logarithm: 0.01dBm - Connectors: FC, ST, and SC FC-6S Fiber Cleaver - Applicable fibers: Single mode or Multiple mode - Fiber diameter: 125um - Coating diameter: 250um-900um - Typical Cleave Angle: 0.5 degrees - Cleave Length: 9-16mm (Single Fiber – 0.25mm - Coating), 10-16mm (Single Fiber – 0.9mm Coating) - Blade life time: 36,000 cleaves - Visual Fault Locator - Connector Type: Hybrid - Type: BML210 Red Light Pen - Application: Fiber Test - Material: Metal pen body - Dual-hole Fiber Optic Stripper - Empty Bottle	(ABC) P 30,000.00	\	
			Note: For the MISTO of the University.		,	
EPS Refe EPS Solic EPS Closi	itation Nu	umber :	PAGE 1 of 4	Brand & M Delivery Pe Warranty Price Valid	erlod : ity :	
			PhilGEPS R	Registration No.:		
	REY ES		/ JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA IVASSET		me/Signature	
		341		Tel .No./Ce	eliphone #	
					Date	

	est time of	quote your lov delivery and s	west price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Gener ulbrail value distribution duly signed by your representative in look analytical herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond	al Conditions on the post leater than Ma	rch 29, 2	the
NOTE	1 2 3 4 5	DELIVERY PER WARRANTY SI DATE OF ACCI PRICE VALIDIT G-EPS REGIST	MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN RIOD WITHIN _10_ CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE F HALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MA EPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 'Y SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIF TRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OI LL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF	PURCHASE ORDER. ATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR F	DER	Ph.D.
Ite: No		Unit	Item and Description	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total
2	2	Rolls	Fiber Optic Drop Cable Outdoor Leather Optical Fiber Drop Cable; Core 2; Cable Length: 1000m/roll with spool; Color: Black; Optical fiber insertion removal times: >1000 times; Reinforcement material: Reinforced phosphating steel wire	P 20,000.00	-	
3	. 25	Units	Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter External Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter Network Ethernet to Fiber Optic Media Converter A/B Optical Interface: SC Meet IEEE802 3z/AB 1000Base-T and 1000Base-SX/LX Extends fiber optic distance: up to 20km Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000m adaptive mode Emission Wavelength: 1310nm	P 25,000.00		
4	100	Pieces	Fiber Optic Cable Anchoring Clamp S-type	₱ 2,500.00		
5	. 100	Pieces	Embedded Fiber Optic Quick Connector Cold SC UPC FTTH SC Single Mode	₱ 4,000.00		
6	. 20	Pieces	Fiber Optic Cable Patch Cord Fiber Jumper Fiber Type: Single Mode Connector Type: SC/UPC Size: 20cm x 20cm x 20cm Model Number: SC/UPC SM SX Patch Fiber Diameter: 2.0mm Color: Yellow Polish End Face: APC	P 2,000.00		
			Note: For the MISTO of the University.			
EPS	Reference N Solicitation I	Number :	PAGE 2 of 4	Brand & M Delivery Pe Warranty Price Valid	eriod :	
After	having care	fully read and ac	cepted your General Conditions, the foregoing are our price quot			
				Registration No.: e Reference No.:		
	REYE		/ JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA NVASSER		me/Signature	
				Tel .No./Ce	Oate	

					Quotation	No.:	
					PR No.: P	R-22-03-096	
	Please	quote your lo	west price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Genera	l Con	ditions on the pa	age, stating	he
			ubmit your quotation duly signed by your representative no elope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond the		triari	rch 29, 2	022 at
OTE:			MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN		E	ERNANDO AC Chair	, Ph.D.
	2 3 4 5 8	WARRANTY S DATE OF ACC PRICE VALIDI G-EPS REGIS	RIOD WITHIN <u>10</u> CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE PI HALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MAT EPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY TY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIP TRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF LL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF T	T OF THE Q	S. ONE (1) YEAR FO HE OURCHASE OR UOTATION	DER	T, FROM
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description		or Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Co
7.	10	Units	Wireless Gigabit Router WI-FI 5 Dual Band (2.4 GHz, 5 GHz) WiFi Speeds: 5GHz (1300 Mbps)/ 2.4GHz 600 Mbps Processor: 1.2 GHz CPU Ethernet Ports: 1 x Gigabit WAN Port, 4 x Gigabit LAN Ports WiFi Encryption: WEP, WPA, WPA2,v WPA/WPA2- Enterprise (802.1x) Network Security: SPI Firewall, Access Control, IP – Mac Binding, Application Layer Gateway Guest Network: 1 x 5 GHz, 1 x 2.4 GHz	P	50,000.00		
8.	8	Units	Gigabit Switch Port: 16 16 10/100/1000/Mbps RJ45 ports Standards and Protocols: IEEE802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3x Auto-Negotiation RJ45 ports (Auto MDI/MDIX) Network Media: 10Base-T: UTP category 3, 4,5 cable (maximum 100m), 100Base-Tx: UTP category 5, 5e cable or above cable (maximum 100m)	P	44,000.00		
9.	4	Pieces	Toolkit Wateproof Tool Waist Bag Type: Tool Pouch Color: Orange and Black Material: 600D Oxford cloth Multipocket	P	2,400.00		
10.	10	Boxes	RI45 Stranded Modular Connectors 100 pcs/box	P	5,000.00		
			Note: For the MISTO of the University.				
EPS Refe EPS Solid EPS Clos After havi	itation N	umber :_ :_	PAGE 3 of 4	ation fo	Brand & M Delivery Pe Warranty Price Valid	erlod : ity :	
			1		ration No.: rence No.:		
	REY ES) / JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA	-	Printed Na	me/Signature	
		Ca	anvasser	-	Tel .No./Ce	ellphone #	
					Į.	Date	

					Quotation	n No.:	
						PR-22-03-09	
	Please	quote your lo	west price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Gene	ral Con	ditions on the p	age, stating	the
shortest 10:00 A	time of o	delivery and s ne return enve	submit your quotation duly signed by your representative relope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond	not later this da	r than Mar	rch 29, 20 onsidered.	022 at
NOTE:	2	DELIVERY PE	MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN RIOD WITHIN 10 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE	PURCHA	ASE ODDED	FERNANDO BAC Chair	
	4 5 6	PRICE VALIDIT	HALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MA EPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY IY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIL TRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION O LL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF	PT OF TH	HE OURCHASE OR	RDER	T, FROM
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	App	proved Budget for Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cos
11.	35	Pieces	RJ45 coupler Female to female coupler 8P8C Type: Straight-Through RJ45	P	1,750.00		
12.	200	Bags	Fiber Optic Cable Clip Specification: 28*13*20mm Weight: 2g Material: Plastic Application: FTTH System Environmental Conditions: Indoor	₽	3,000.00		
13.	50	Pieces	SC-SC flange Fiber Coupler Material: FB Color: Blue Insertion Loss: ≤0.2dB Return Loss: ≥50dB	P	1,500.00		
14.	50	Pieces	Connection: FC, ST Threaded locking type, LC, SC to snap Fiber Optic Waterproof Protect Box Heat shrink tubing Optical fiber Fusion Splice Protection Box	P	5,000.00		
			Note: For the MISTO of the University.				
EPS Refer EPS Solic EPS Closi	itation Nu	umber :	PAGE 4 of 4 cepted your General Conditions, the foregoing are our price quot	ation for	Brand & M Delivery Pe Warranty Price Validi	erlod : : ty :	
		•			ration No.:		
			Certificate	_			
	REY ESI		/ JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA nvasser		Printed Nar	me/Signature	
					Tel .No./Ce	ilphone #	
					C	Date	
WMSU-BA	C ED 01	6					

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016